-47 (**2**)

BUREAU POWELL STREET

PILE No. 2390

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION	
AME: KONO Hayato.	
OME ADDRESS: 804. Mein Street, Vancouver, B.C.	
ECISTRATION NUMBER 01586. SEX: Male. AGE:	58
CCUPATION: Storekeeper, Confectionery.	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	on by yourself or in
MPLOYER Self.	
(ARRIED) Yes.	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Misayo.	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: as above.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Fumie (F) Yoshie (F) Matsue	(F)
Masako (F) Nobuko (F).	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: MANAGEMEN as above.	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 19, 18, 15, 6, 5,	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned a	
是自己的意思,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我 第一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned a None. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None.	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned a None. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None.	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned a None. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None. None. None.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None. None. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None. 1. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None. 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None. None. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None. None. None.	

		*OUOV
		CIVIM ON VAX SUCH PROPERTY.
EKEZL IN' OI	VAING VNA INL	3 CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HA
	SLAG GNV.A	THORSES' LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION AND STATE
	FORON	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
Tough	——(bieg steb ted	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to wi
- rough	AnoX	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	Puol	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	Puol	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WE
	None.	Eround floor (Store and living quarters). STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
out stoom one	None. Nulle.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. LAUDLORD'S UNME AND ADDRESS: LIVING WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WE LAUDLORD'S UNME AND ADDRESS: LIVING WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WE LAUDLORD'S UNME AND ADDRESS: LIVING WILLIAMS LAUDLORD'S UNME AND ADDRESS: LIVING WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
of short of	arters at back shier, Funder	S storey brick building, store in front, living quarters). Example those (Store and living quarters). LAUDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Living with days LAUDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS
of bruces). Ma street on	arters at back shier, Funder	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHE Ground (loor (Store and living quarters). LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Living with dam Landlord's brick building, store in front, living quartors brick building, store in front, living quartors. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 804, Wein Street, V.
of share on	arters at back shier, Funder	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHE Ground (loor (Store and living quarters). LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Living with dam Landlord's brick building, store in front, living quartors brick building, store in front, living quartors. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 804, Wein Street, V.
of through	arters at back shier, Funder	S storey brick building, store in front, living qua
oft banong) -	Mone. B.C. Mone.	SIVIE WHEREVBOUTS OF LEASE. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WE ground floor (Store and Maing quarters). LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Main with day to store brick building, store in (ront, Main with day to cannot be service to the ground of the store). LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 804. Main Street, We stored to the store brick by the store bric

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DATE June 29/43
bur File No9390		
Full Name	, Hayata	
	Surname in Block Letter	
Registration No 015	86 Male - Female (Check)	AgeSept. 10, 1883_
Former Address	804 Main St., Vancouver, B. C.	
Date Evecuated	1/42 Naturalized	- Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address	Lillocet, B. C. mayer/47	
Married - Single (OReck)	Name of Wife_(E	nee 0NO), Misayo #02521
	Name of Husband	
Name of Kother Japan	Name of Father_	Dec'd
Names of Children under	16_Matsuye July 5/26 #15618	
	Masako Dec. 17/34	
	Nobuko Sept. 28/36	
Requested by Lv	Registered	with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Storekeeper	
	also 2 girls over 16 no in	nform.

File No. 9390

June 16/47

ME: Hayato KONO, Aeg. No. 01586

LIST OF GOODS GIVEN TO US by Norvie & MacLeman as belonging to Hayato Komb Lord at the B.C. Purchasers!

Concernians

- taken out by the owner May 22/42 2 tminks - bed and spring sold at austice March 23/44
- 2 top buggies sold at austice March 24/44
- south supposed sold at austice March 24/44
- south supposed sold at austice March 24/44
- 2 froming boards sold at austice March 24/44
- dresser sold at austice Mar. 24/44
- dresser sold at austice Mar. 24/44
- sot found by Gustodian or handed over to Custodian by Marcis & Massensen ed and mostrois 2 doll's cerciages cabinet froming boards bureau dreaser electric heater d curtons nice. - 2 enes, sledge sold at autolog Horob 23/44

the above Schedule to servicied to be in secondance with the

19th September, 1947.

Hank of Montreal, Main & Hastings Streets Branch, 390 Main Street, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirst

Res Farmers! Products Distributing Co. Ltd.

In reply to your letter of the 17th September, we wish to advise that the following are the last known addresses of the Japanese about whom you enquired:-

> Hayato ROMO, Registration No.01586, East Lilloost, B.C.

Harmo Resistration No. 11658, Bast Lillocot, B.C.

Kunso MATSUMOTO (Mrs. Kingo), Registration No. 03226, Slocan, B.C.

Nobuo OMAE, Registration No. 02000, 607 McBain Street, Fort William, Ontario.

Trusting this information is satisfactory.

Yours truly,

Office of the Unstedian.

101 S 2947 DESCRIPTION OF STREET Transferred, July 15, 1965. e Gharley

F. 112 Canadian Mounted Police Vancouver, S. G. 13-3- 19 112

Gun Liebert BC., June 30, 1969 A muthan EVACUATION SECTION Ror's JUL 3 1943. Office But Putteren File 115. 9390 Veneramer, Bl. Ans. New Si: te Spertan consol combination ratio File no. 9290. I um enclosing herewill the receipt for the show ratio. There remit the sum for the wheel It was well yours truly, Dr. Kom. • Encl. (1)

7,10 9390 Morris & MacLennan Bank of Nova Scotia Building, 602 Hastings Street West. Vancouver, B.C. 3rd December, 1946. Attention Mr. Graham Department of the Secretary of State. Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: Haruo Ichikawa and Hayato Kono and Parmers' Products Districuting Co.Ltd. Your Files 402 - Enemy Section & 9390 9090 Evacues Section We acknowledge your letter of the 26th ultimo and there have been no develorments since our letter of August 27th last. The situation appears to us not to require any further correspondence. We wrote you on January 14th, 1943, to the effect that the sum of \$263.27 in question belonged to the Farmers' Products Distributing Company but earmarked for payment to the B.C. Purchasers' CoOperative Association. Originally the question was whether this money belonged to the Farmers' Products Distributing Company or to Mr. Kono personally and you advised us on July 24th last that the intermee acknowledged that the amount was for the account of the Farmers' Products Company. As we pointed out to you previously the secretary of the Parmers' Products Company acknowledges and requests that the money should be placed to the credit of the B.C. Purchasers' Co-Operative Association. That to our minds is all that is necessary. If there is anything further which you require please let us know. Yours truly, NORRIS & MacLENNAN Pert "J.A. MacLegnan"

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C., 25th November, 1946. House, Byrs & Hastenson, Partitors & Solicitors, Bank of Mora Spotts Ballding, 502 Year Hastings Street, TO CONTROL DE CO See Street Res Harms Ichikawa and Hayato Kono and Farmers! Products Distributing Co. Ltd. May we please have a report as to the latest develop-ents regarding the above noted and the \$283.47 which is being head to our trust account pending charification of ownerships Yours truly, D. Grahas, Office of the Custodian,

509 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B.C., (0) - Dierr Bortlon 500- Broone Berlin 24th July, 1946. mit of Boys Spotte Building. 12 West Habilage Street, Tameouver, B.C. Dear Street Res Harmo KORKERNA and Hayato Kollo and on Becausey State, 1943, No. E.W. Bright, of this Office, erote you the following letters with further reference to your communication of the Lith instant, we pairs a Lotter from the Gamp Commodent today as follows: Copy of your letter and attached copy of letter from serves Borrie & Mandennan has been shown to the above coses and he states that the amount of \$283.27 mentioned is for the account of the Farmers! Products Distributing This will confirm the writer's convergation with you this sorning when it was agreed that you would falls further exteriol berein supported by affectivitie by pareous familiar with the factor May we bindly be advised how this matter is progressing. Yours truly W.J. JOHNSTON ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT #33/DG

REGISTRATION No. 01886 TILE NO. 9290

The following chettels were sold by public suction by the Freeling special Base on Family 47, 1944.

America common Comb.

Cottol:

(Amorticancers for: 53.50

Less Expenses: (Adomiticancers for: 53.50

(Amorticancers for: 53.

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Austineering list No. Vancourer Radio 2

TOTACH CARRADIAN MODERNICO PORCE EXHIBIT REPORT

DIVISION & PIL NA

SUBJOINTLAIRE NE TOURANT DECEMBERT & FEENE TAILE

DATE COME DESIGNATION

2	DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS

MEMORANDUM

June 30th, 1943.

To: File 9390

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: KONO, Hayato - Reg. 01586

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

RADIO Combination Sparton Model 30.~ Serial No. 63.

Soll by austin . 27/14 Vancour Radio 2. APPRAISED VALUE

\$ 20.00

LIFE INSURANCE

Memo Mr. Hayato Kono Lillooet 15.6	Reg. No. 015-86
Company Sun Life	Agency Vancouver
Policy No. 858287	
Premium - \$ 274.50	
Downkley AmmigNin / Cond-commeller on	monthly
Month January Day 1	

REMARKS

Tile 9390 "Received June 30, 1943." June 29th, 1943. The Custodian's Office, 912 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Deer Sires Res Farmers' Products Distributing Company Limited. We have just come across a Japanese company of the above name, which is not included in any list which has been supplied to you. It was incorporated on 11 August, 1941 as a private company. Its nominal capital is \$25,000.00 in 25,000 shares and its registered office was to be at 311 Bank of Nova Scotia Building. Its principal object was to carry on the business of wholesale and retail fruit, vegetable, flower, tobacco and confectionery merchants. The particulars of the only two subscribers are as follows:-Hayato Kono, 804 Main Street, Vancouver, B. C., Merchant. Selichiro Nakamichi, 601 Helmcken Street, Vancouver, B. C., Merchant. The company was notified of its default with its annual return and I received a letter from Norris & MacLennan, Solicitors, that all the members of the company have left Vancouver and are settled throughout Canada, and that the company is not operating. I am, Your obedient servant, "H. G. Garrett" Registrar of Companies.

File No. 9390 Beeny File No. 402 14th December, 1942. Re: Harus ICHIKAWA and Havato KONO Is there any further action you desire the Evacuation Section to take in connection with the two individuals mentioned above regarding whom we wrote to you on November 24th. In the absence of word from you we will assume that you are dealing with Messrs. Norris & MacLennan and that there is nothing more you desire us to do in this connection. RPA: LP

THE ROLL AND 24th November, 1942. Co. Borrio & Michannet. Lotore and Salititions, Tool Hamilings (Alvert, urer, B. C. Res Barrio (CHILATA and Thank you very much for your letter dated November 19th. We have quoted the contents of your letter to our Enemy Section in view of cortain statements made by Mr. Haruo Ichikawa, intermee, in connection with the account in question. He have asked Mr. Pright, manager of the Dnemy Section, to comteste sit sou. Yours truly RPAULP

Files Nos. 9390 and 24th November, 1942. Re: Heruo ICHIKAWA and Rayate KONO Please refer to your memorandum dated October 30th in connection with which we have just received a letter dated November 19th, 1942 from Memors. Norris & MacLennan which we quote in full as follows: Your letter to Mr. Hayato Kono, Registration No. 01586, of Lillouct, B. C. has been referred to us for attention by Mr. Kono. Mr. Kono informs us that the monice you mention in the account in the Main and Hastings Branch of the Bank of Montreal in the sun of \$283.27 standing to the credit of Mr. Harus Ichikawa and Mr. Hayato Como are actually monies belonging to the Parmers! Products Distributing Company Limited for whom we act. We suggest that you forward us this money to be held by us to the credit of the Farmers! Projucts Distributing Company." For the completion of your files we are attaching carbon copy of ar letter in reply to Mesers, Norris and MacLennan. RPAILP

SANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING SQ2 HASTINGS ST. WEST VANCOUVER, B. C. November 19th, 1942. ATTEMION MR. ALEXANDER The Custodian of Enemy Property, OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN 506 Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver, B. C. JAPANESE SECTION Dear Sir: Re: Your File No. 9090 Your letter to Mr. Hayato Kono, Registration No. 01586, of Lillooet, B. C. has been referred to us for attention by Mr. Kono. Mr. Kono informs us that the monies you mention in the account in the Main and Hastings Branch of the Bank of Montreal in the sum of \$283.27 standing to the credit of Mr. Haruo Lehikawa and Mr. Hayato Kono are actually monies belonging to the Farmers! Products Distributing Company Limited for whom we act. We suggest that you forward us this money to be held by us to the credit of the Farmers! Products Distributing Company. Yours truly, NORRIS & MacLENNAN. JAM/WS

9090 and Enemy file 402 October 31, 1942. Mr. Hayato Kono, Registration No. 01586, Lilloost, B. C. Dear Sire At the time you registered your assets with us on May 18th you did not provide us with any infor-mation regarding a bank account. We are advised that there is an account in the Main and Hastings branch of the Bank of Montreal showing \$283.27 standing to the credit of "Mr. Haruo Ichikawa and Mr. Hayato Kono". Mr. Kono has declared to us that his interest in the account is 50% and that your interest in said account is 50%. We ask that you be good enough to advise us by return mail whether or not the statement made by Mr. Ichikawa is correct. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander. Manager. RPAIMA

9390 & Enemy File 402 October 31, 1942. AR. WRIGHT TOP MR. ALEXANDER Rot P/N A-400 (P-1255) ICHIKAWA, Harmo THE COURSE INVACED RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF Thank you very much for your memorandum At the time Mr. Kono registered his assets with us on May 18, 1942, he made no declaration re-We are today writing to Mr. Kono along the lines suggested in your letter. RPARMA

allera a deser OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION File #402 October 30th, 1942. MEMORANDUM MR. R. P. ALEXANDER MR. K. W. WRIGHT Re: P/W A-400 (P-1255) ICHIKAWA, Haruo. Information has reached us that there is a joint account in the Bank of Montreal, Main and Hastings Street Branch, and the sum of \$283.27 stands to the credit of the above named and Hayato KONO. We have the 23 90 following report from the Camp Commandant: The above internee has been questioned regarding his joint account at the Bank of Montreal, Main and Hastings Streets, Vancouver, and he states his interest in the account is 50% and that Hayato KONO, mentioned as joint owner in your letter, is a friend." The Bank of Montreal have been asked to forward a cheque for \$283.27 but before it is allotted you may consider it desirable to communicate with the evacues with a view to confirming the information furnished by the internee. Will you be good enough to let us know the result.